

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE , KALNA

Present : Sri Sudhir Kumar , Additional Sessions Judge , Kalna

Ref:- Sessions case- 64 /2022

State

VS

Kanai Sarkar

Order No. 5 Dated 28.04.2023

The sole accused is present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. PP files hazira. Let the case be transferred to the
Ld. Court of A.D.J.F.T.C, Kalna for disposal accordingly
to law. The accused is directed to appear before the
Ld, A.D.J.F.T.C, Kalna on 16.05.2023.

Sd/- Sri Sudhir Kumar
Additional Sessions Judge , Kalna