

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.

Present : Sri Anirban Ray.
Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.

Sess Case No. 64/22 Reg. No. 64/22

S/T No-40/24

Or. No. 02

dt.02.05.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on C/B, is present.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present with one witness, he is examined, cross examined and discharged as P.W.1 . Signature of P.W.1 on the written complaint is Marked Ext. P-1/1.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Case is adjourned.

To 07.07.2025 & 08.07.2025 for Evidence.

D/C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Kalna.

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Kalna