

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.**

**Present : Anirban Ray,
Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.**

Sessions Case No.64/ 2022

(E.Regd. No.64 / 2022) S. T. no. 40/2024

Order No. 05 dated- 10-12-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

One accused person on c/b is present.

Ld Advocate of the both sides are present.

Witness Vagyadhar Rana is present and examined as p.w. 4 and cross examined in full and discharged. No other witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

To date 11-12-2025 for evidence.

Accused person is directed to be remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated by

A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna

A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna

